### 508532819 05/06/2024

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI213701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Vorteks Coffee, LLC	06/03/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Postal Code:	19610	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
City:	Wyomissing	
Street Address:	1915 Squire Court	
Company Name:	Voga Coffee, Inc.	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17399673

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2063597198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (206)359-8000

**Email:** patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Perkins Coie LLP Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1247

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 115395.8001.US06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula Quinanola	
SIGNATURE:	Paula Quinanola	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=8001US6\_Assignment\_NameChange\_Vorteks\_Voga#page1.tif source=8001US6\_Assignment\_NameChange\_Vorteks\_Voga#page2.tif

PATENT 508532819 REEL: 067329 FRAME: 0216

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "VORTEKS COFFEE,

LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "VORTEKS

COFFEE, LLC" TO "VOGA COFFEE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2015, AT 4:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5471995 8100V

150874858

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 2441621

DATE: 06-05-15

PATENT REEL: 067329 FRAME: 0217

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:45 PM 06/03/2015 FILED 04:54 PM 06/03/2015 SRV 150874858 - 5471995 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

.) `	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is
.) '	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DELAWARE
.) '	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 01-27-2014
.) '	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is VORTEKS COFFEE, LLC
.) ´	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is
of t	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalthe converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of JUNE, A.D. 2015.
	By: /S/ELI SALOMON
	Name: ELI SALOMON
	Print or Type
	Title: AUTHORIZED PERSON
	Print or Type

RECORDED: 05/06/2024

PATENT REEL: 067329 FRAME: 0218